)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 17, 2024, 03:55:35 am

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

S*0862 (Rat #0127, Act #0258 of 2022) General Bill, By Hutto and Matthews
Summary: Hampton County School District

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 5 OF ACT 184 OF 2020, RELATING TO THE CONSOLIDATION OF THE HAMPTON
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT, SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR THE MANNER IN WHICH THE DISTRICT RECEIVES FUNDS,
AND TO VEST THE DISTRICT WITH TOTAL FISCAL AUTONOMY IN 2025. - ratified title

06/29/21
01/13/22
01/19/22
01/20/22
01/20/22
02/15/22
02/16/22
02/16/22
02/17/22
03/09/22
03/14/22
03/16/22
03/30/22
04/07/22
07/25/22

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Senate
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 6)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 16)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 9)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 36)

Referred to Hampton Delegation (House Journal-page 36)

Delegation report: Favorable Hampton Delegation (House Journal-page 8)
Read second time (House Journal-page 16)

Roll call Yeas-100 Nays-7 (House Journal-page 17)

Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 37)

Ratified R 127

Vetoed by Governor

Veto overridden by originating body Ayes-40 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 24)
Veto overridden Yeas-70 Nays-32 (House Journal-page 32)

Effective date 03/30/22

Act No. 258

Page 1 of 1



