## South Carolina Legislature

17, 2024, 03:55:35 am May

## Session 124 - (2021-2022)

07/25/22

## S\*0862 (Rat #0127, Act #0258 of 2022) General Bill, By Hutto and Matthews

**Summary:** Hampton County School District

Act No. 258

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 5 OF ACT 184 OF 2020, RELATING TO THE CONSOLIDATION OF THE HAMPTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT, SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR THE MANNER IN WHICH THE DISTRICT RECEIVES FUNDS,

AND TO VEST THE DISTRICT WITH TOTAL FISCAL AUTONOMY IN 2025. - ratified title

06/29/21	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 6)
01/13/22	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 16)
01/19/22	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 9)
01/20/22	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 36)
01/20/22	House	Referred to Hampton Delegation (House Journal-page 36)
02/15/22	House	Delegation report: Favorable Hampton Delegation (House Journal-page 8)
02/16/22	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 16)
02/16/22	House	Roll call Yeas-100 Nays-7 (House Journal-page 17)
02/17/22	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 37)
03/09/22		Ratified R 127
03/14/22		Vetoed by Governor
03/16/22	Senate	Veto overridden by originating body Ayes-40 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 24)
03/30/22	House	Veto overridden Yeas-70 Nays-32 (House Journal-page 32)
04/07/22		Effective date 03/30/22